PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Myrio Corporation	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	StMartin-Str. 76	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81541	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11894416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)550-8850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-972-9988

Email: Mike@michaelhaynes.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Haynes PLC
Address Line 1: 1341 Huntersfield Close
Address Line 4: Keswick, VIRGINIA 22947

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1120-010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly Smoker

Total Attachments: 6

source=1120-010_20100512_20080221_Assignment#page1.tif source=1120-010_20100512_20080221_Assignment#page2.tif source=1120-010_20100512_20080221_Assignment#page3.tif source=1120-010_20100512_20080221_Assignment#page4.tif source=1120-010_20100512_20080221_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT S01173466 REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0507

OF \$40.00 11894416

source=1120-010_20100512_20080221_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Myrio Corporation, 19015 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, WA 98011, United States of America, is the co-owner of the U. S. Patents/ Applications Nos. as referenced on the attached Annex; and

WHEREAS, Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG, St.-Martin-Str. 76, D-81541 München, Federal Republic of Germany, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the above-mentioned U.S. Patents/ Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Myrio Corporation, hereby assigns, conveys, sells, transfers, and delivers to Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns all the rights, titles and interests in, and to, said U.S. Letters Patents/ Applications, and any U.S. Letters Patents that my be granted therein, together with all reissues, re-examination certificates, divisions, continuations and extensions of any of the foregoing, along with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

In Testimony whereof, the undersigned execute this Assignment

This 21st day of February 2008

Myrio Corporation

Robor / Secretary

Myrio Corporation

ANNEX to Assignment of Nov. 19, 2007

Application No.	Internal File No.	Applicant
09/843,289	2005P12928 US	Myrio Corporation
10/039,292	2005P12932 US	Myrio Corporation
09/945,350	2005P12937 US	Myrio Corporation
11/894,416	2005P12937 US01	Myrio Corporation
10/454,741	2005P12939 US	Myrio Corporation
10/158,594	2005P12941 US	Myrio Corporation
10/159,960	2005P12943 US	Myrio Corporation
10/158,575	2005P12950 US	Myrio Corporation
11/517,968	2006P10480 US01	Myrio Corporation
60/900,625	2007P01633 US	Myrio Corporation

OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Myrio Corporation executed an Assignment on February 21, 2008 (the "Assignment") in which Myrio Corporation assigned the applications identified in the "Annex to Assignment of February 21, 2008" (the "Annex") to Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG;

WHEREAS in the Assignment, Myrio Corporation inaccurately identified itself as the "co-owner" of the patent applications identified in the Annex;

WHEREAS at the time of the Assignment, Myrio Corporation was the sole owner of the patent applications identified in the Annex;

WHEREAS there are other minor corrections which need to be made to the Assignment; and

WHEREAS Myrio Corporation merged with Nokia Siemens Networks US LLC on March 29, 2008, and Nokia Siemens Networks US LLC is the successor-in-interest and sole surviving entity (see Appendix A – Certificate of Merger);

NOW, THEREFORE, Nokia Siemens Networks US LLC hereby corrects the language in the Assignment to read as follows:

"WHEREAS, Myrio Corporation, 19015 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, WA 98011, United States of America, is the sole owner of the patent applications identified in the attached Annex; and

WHEREAS, Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG, St.-Martin-Str. 76, D-81541 München, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications in the Annex.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Myrio Corporation hereby assigns, conveys, sells, transfers, and delivers to Nokia Siemens Networks GmbH & Co. KG, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications identified in the Annex, and any patents that may be granted from such applications, together with all reissues, re-examination certificates, divisions, continuations and extensions of any of the foregoing, along with all rights to sue and recover for past, present or future infringement thereof."

Correction Agreement of Assignment as of the A3 day of April, 2010. Nokia Siemens Networks US LLC State of 6A)
County of 5A) On April 2010, before me a Notary Public in and for the Count and State aforesaid, appeared Robert J. Behr to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary WITNESS my hand and seal this date, April 3, 2010. On April 3,000, before me a Notary Public in and for the Count and State aforesaid, appeared Donna J. Prior to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized persons have executed this

to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act.

WITNESS my hand and seal the date, April B 2010.

Out The Control of the Control



page :

23

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MYRIO CORPORATION", A DELAMARE CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS US LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS US LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF NARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 12:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCE, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4235304 8100M

080352195

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware now/authyer, abtml

Warriet Smith Trindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6474885

DATE: 03-25-08

State of Delaware Division of Corporations
Dalivared 12:51 PM 03/25/2008
FILED 12:51 PM 03/25/2008
SRV 080352195 - 4235304 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Lizbility Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is MYRIO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS US LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of 11:59 PM on March 29, 2008.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS US LLC, Legal and Compliance, North America, 6000 Connection Drive, Mail Drop 4C-1580, Irving, Texas 75039, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized signatories, the 25th day of March, 2008.

RECORDED: 05/12/2010

NOKIA SIEMENS NETWORKS US LLC Title:

PATENT

REEL: 024371 FRAME: 0514